
FRANCE MEETING WEDNESDAY, 05 FEB 2025

R1 05 Feb 2025 | Cagnes-sur-Mer | PRIX DES MAURES MAIDEN STAKES
Distance: 2150m  

TURFPrizemoney: EUR23,000
8:11 PM

 Tab Form Name   WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

 1 544
 2 6
 3 322
 4 8
 5 323
 6 9

ESCAPE GAME (IRE)
GOOD ORPEN (FR)
AIDAN’S PHONE (FR)
LOUIS OTHON (FR)
MAYISKI (FR)
MARSANNAY (FR)

58
58
58
58
58
58

5
4
6
3
2
1

T PICCONE
A MADAMET
H BESNIER
M GRANDIN
C DEMURO
EDDY HARDOUIN

H PANTALL
M PITART
P COTTIER
J C ROUGET
J C ROUGET
D&P PROD’HOMME

3
3
3
3
3
3

C
G
G
C
C
C

IRE
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--

 3-0�-0-0
 1-0�-0-0
 3-0�-2-1
 1-0�-0-0
 3-0�-1-2
 1-0�-0-0

$3,331
$0
$12,217
$0
$8,826
$0

 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 1-0�-1-0
 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 1-0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6

1 ESCAPE GAME (IRE) Trainer: H Pantall Barrier: 5 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: $3,331
Jockey: T Piccone WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

3yo bay ire c Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Siyouni Dam: Easter lily (IRE) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Y Borotra

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
5 of 7 10Aug24 DEA	 turf 160�0�  G  HCP -- [ 7] A Pouchin 58 $4 Nesthorn 1:47.84   .......... 7 ........................... Deauville
4 of 10� 15Jan25 CAG	 turf 150�0�  S  HCP 66 [ 9] T Piccone 58 $6 Laith 1:34.64   .......... 4 .................. Cagnes-sur-Mer
4 of 8 27Jan25 CAG awt 20�0�0�  S  HCP 4 [ 5] T Piccone 58 $*3.5 Waka Waka 2:01.89   ....... 4½ .................. Cagnes-sur-Mer

2 GOOD ORPEN (FR) Trainer: M Pitart Barrier: 4 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: A Madamet WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo bay f. fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Intello (GER) Dam: Orpena (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ecurie De La Verte Vallee

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
6 of 9 20Jan25 CAG awt 20�0�0�  S  HCP -- [ 7] A Madamet 58 $29 Leffard 2:05.76   ....... 9½ .................. Cagnes-sur-Mer

3 AIDAN’S PHONE (FR) Trainer: P Cottier Barrier: 6 Total: 3-0-2-1 Prize Money: $12,217
Jockey: H Besnier WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-1-0

3yo al fon fr g Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 3-0-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Prince Gibraltar Dam: Emeraude flower (FR) J+H: 2-0-1-1 Turf: 3-0-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-2-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ecurie Gribomont/ecurie Du Sud

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
3 of 8 30Oct24 MSB	 turf 180�0�  G  HCP -- [ 1] H Besnier 58 $--	 Stef	Le	Magnifique	 2:04.79	 	  ....... 1¾ .................. Marseille-Borely
2 of 11 15Nov24 STC	 turf 20�0�0�  H  HCP 69 [ 8] M Barzalona 58 $6 Percival 2:19.74   .......... 4 ........................Saint-Cloud
2 of 11 18Jan25 CAG	 turf 220�0�  S  HCP 81 [ 8] H Besnier 58 $*2.5 Killary King 2:21.05   .........nk .................. Cagnes-sur-Mer

4 LOUIS OTHON (FR) Trainer: J C Rouget Barrier: 3 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: M Grandin WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Sea The Moon (GER) Dam: Crystals sky (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: B Giraudon

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
8 of 9 20Jan25 CAG awt 20�0�0�  S  HCP -- [ 9] M Guyon 58 $4.5 Leffard 2:05.76   ..... 11¾ .................. Cagnes-sur-Mer
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FRANCE MEETING WEDNESDAY, 05 FEB 2025

5 MAYISKI (FR) Trainer: J C Rouget Barrier: 2 Total: 3-0-1-2 Prize Money: $8,826
Jockey: C Demuro WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr c Fav: 1-0-0-1 58+kg: 3-0-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Almanzor Dam: Balashkova (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-2 Last Win: --
Owner: A Jathiere

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
3 of 10� 26Oct24 BLB	 turf 180�0�  H  HCP -- [ 6] H Mouesan 58 $4.5	 Piquoiseau	 2:20.68	 	  .......... 7 ........... Bordeaux Le Bouscat
2 of 11 05Dec24 PAU awt 160�0�  S  HCP 13 [ 2] H Mouesan 58 $3.8 Markus 1:36.90   .........nk ..................................Pau
3 of 9 02Jan25 PAU awt 160�0�  S  HCP -- [ 6] H Mouesan 58 $*1.2 Gustan 1:38.30   ....... 1¾ ..................................Pau

6 MARSANNAY (FR) Trainer: D&p Prod’homme Barrier: 1 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: Eddy Hardouin WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Almanzor Dam: My snowdrop (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme Uc Klaey

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
9 of 11 18Jan25 CAG	 turf 220�0�  S  HCP 45 [ 1] Eddy Hardouin 56 $17 Killary King 2:21.05   ........ 15 .................. Cagnes-sur-Mer
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FRANCE MEETING WEDNESDAY, 05 FEB 2025

R2 05 Feb 2025 | Cagnes-sur-Mer | VAR HANDICAP
Distance: 2150m  

TURFPrizemoney: EUR53,000
8:55 PM

 Tab Form Name   WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

 1 4453
 2 226687
 3 488552
 4 321760
 5 127017
 6 003120
 7 000870
 8 305067
 9 052115
 10 172421
 11 313431
 12 146100
 13 452034
 14 331276
 15 844990
 16 943086

GOOD GIFT (FR)
ALMIRO (FR)
SUNFAST (FR)
NIKOLAJ (FR)
LOU MAN (FR)
GRAND BALCON (FR)
WUKHANN (FR)
GIRAFFE (FR)
USER KINDLY
MORSAN (IRE)
RIYAK (FR)
MONA TREZY (FR)
HENRY THE LION (FR)
VEULES (FR)
ONE POINT (FR)
NARCOS (FR)

62.5
60
59.5
59.5
59
58
55.5
55.5
55.5
55
55
55
55
54.5
53
52.5

2
13
1
14
15
4
8
10
12
11
16
9
5
3
6
7

T PICCONE
C LECOEUVRE
EDDY HARDOUIN
G GUEDJ-GAY
A CRASTUS
T BACHELOT
M GRANDIN
H BESNIER
A MADAMET
H BOUTIN
M GUYON
B MARIE
C DEMURO
A ORANI
D BREUX
M FOREST

H PANTALL
P DECOUZ
Y BONNEFOY
MME D SCHOENHERR
MME B RE-SCANDELLA
J CARAYON
J PARIZE
P COTTIER
E MIKHALIDES
C BOUTIN
N CAULLERY
M PITART
J REYNIER
J REYNIER
D&P PROD’HOMME
FRAU A BUDKA

6
5
6
5
6
6
5
5
6
9
7
5
5
6
5
8

G
G
G
H
G
G
G
M
H
G
G
M
G
M
M
H

FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
UK
IRE
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
65
--
--
--
--
--
--
78

 4-0�-0-1
 8-1-2-0
 27-4-4-4
 21-3-1-4
 37-4-8-1
 30-4-3-9
 25-4-2-2
 31-3-2-4
 47-4-7-2
 78-13-10-6
 50-5-6-5
 21-2-4-1
 19-1-4-4
 13-2-2-3
 19-2-3-2
 58-8-11-10

$9,013
$20,170
$108,386
$51,730
$104,912
$101,655
$79,725
$81,937
$72,175
$217,123
$83,996
$38,633
$51,036
$43,410
$50,708
$208,164

 1-0�-0-0
 3-1-1-0
 4-1-0-1
 0-0�-0-0
 2-1-1-0
 4-1-1-2
 2-0�-0-0
 2-0�-0-0
 3-3-0-0
 3-2-1-0
 2-1-0-1
 6-0�-2-0
 0-0�-0-0
 1-1-0-0
 6-1-0-0
 12-2-1-2

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16

1 GOOD GIFT (FR) Trainer: H Pantall Barrier: 2 Total: 4-0-0-1 Prize Money: $9,013
Jockey: T Piccone WT: 62.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-1

6yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Territories (IRE) Dam: Guiana (GER) J+H: 3-0-0-1 Turf: 3-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Westminster Race Horses S

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
4 of 7 11Oct23 CHA awt 180�0�  G  HCP -- [ 3] A Vilchien 60� $41 Parchemin 1:57.03   ....... 3½ ............................Chantilly
4 of 9 21May24 ANG	 turf 30�0�0�  H  HCP -- [ 3] T Piccone 57 $29 Sombrero 3:22.86   .......... 3 ..............................Angers
5 of 10� 15Jan25 CAG	 turf 220�0�  S  HCP 70� [ 10] T Piccone 56.5 $-- Always Welcome 2:17.44   ....... 2½ .................. Cagnes-sur-Mer
3 of 7 25Jan25 CAG	 turf 240�0�  S  HCP 56 [ 7] T Piccone 57 $5.5 Lazzaro 2:43.76   .......... 5 .................. Cagnes-sur-Mer

2 ALMIRO (FR) Trainer: P Decouz Barrier: 13 Total: 8-1-2-0 Prize Money: $20,170
Jockey: C Lecoeuvre WT: 60� Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 3-1-1-0

5yo bay fr g Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 2-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-1-0
Sire: Almanzor Dam: Hunza dancer (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-1-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-2-0 Last Win: 20/01/24 (382 Days)
Owner: Ecurie Griezmann

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

2 of 6 12Mar24 STC	 turf 20�0�0�  H  HCP 64 [ 4] T Bachelot 59 $*1.9 Sacred Spirit 2:35.62   ....... 2½ ........................Saint-Cloud
6 of 9 01May24 STC	 turf 20�0�0�  S  HCP 57 [ 1] Jonathan Plassard 69 $5 Thunderspeed 2:10.42   ..... 15¼ ........................Saint-Cloud
6 of 7 15Oct24 CHA awt 180�0�  G  HCP 55 [ 4] T Bachelot 56 $9 Rock Blanc 1:56.74   ....... 2½ ............................Chantilly
8 of 11 03Jan25 DEA awt 180�0�  G  HCP 43 [ 8] R Mangione 56.5 $8 Hasapiko 1:58.44   ....... 2½ ........................... Deauville
7 of 10� 15Jan25 CAG	 turf 220�0�  S  HCP 63 [ 8] R Thomas 56.5 $-- Always Welcome 2:17.44   ....... 5¼ .................. Cagnes-sur-Mer

3 SUNFAST (FR) Trainer: Y Bonnefoy Barrier: 1 Total: 27-4-4-4 Prize Money: $108,386
Jockey: Eddy Hardouin WT: 59.5 Good: 7-0-0-2 Track: 2-1-0-0

6yo bay fr g Fav: 3-1-1-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-0-1
Sire: Fast Company (IRE) Dam: Sund city (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 25-4-4-4 Soft/Heavy: 20-4-4-2 Last Win: 21/02/24 (350 Days)
Owner: Argella Racing

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

8 of 8 28Jul24 DEA	 turf 30�0�0�  S  HCP 65 [ 5] A Lemaitre 57 $13 Goya Senora 3:18.61   .......... 9 ........................... Deauville
8 of 10� 08Sep24 LON	 turf 30�0�0�  S  HCP 74 [ 3] A Pouchin 57 $26 Sevenna’s Knight 3:30.60   ..... 12¼ ................. ParisLongchamp
5 of 5 08Oct24 FTN	 turf 30�0�0�  H  HCP -- [ 1] A Pouchin 56 $9 Bel Et Bien 3:18.58   ....... 9¾ .....................Fontainebleau
5 of 13 15Nov24 STC	 turf 240�0�  H  HCP 51 [ 2] A Pouchin 57.5 $*3	 Orofina	 2:55.25	 	  ....... 5¼ ........................Saint-Cloud
2 of 8 01Dec24 TOU	 turf 20�0�0�  H  HCP 62 [ 6] C Belmont 56 $*3.8 Lorne 2:15.80   ....... 1¼ ........................... Toulouse

4 NIKOLAJ (FR) Trainer: Mme D Schoenherr Barrier: 14 Total: 21-3-1-4 Prize Money: $51,730
Jockey: G Guedj-gay WT: 59.5 Good: 8-0-1-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo bay fr h Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 4-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Zarak Dam: Blue note (GER) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 16-3-1-4 Soft/Heavy: 11-3-0-2 Last Win: 14/09/24 (144 Days)
Owner: Scuderia Micolo Snc

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

2 of 10� 20Aug24 DAX	 turf 20�0�0�  G  HCP 57 [ 1] M Meyer 59.5 $*2.9 Quien Sabe 2:10.00   ...... Lhd ..................................Dax
1 of 5 14Sep24 MDM	turf 240�0�  H  HCP 67 [ 4] S Le Quilleuc 61.5 $4.5 Veritable 2:44.40   .........nk ..................Mont De Marsan
7 of 10� 01Oct24 BLB	 turf 180�0�  H  HCP 85 [ 1] F Veron 57.5 $17 Dilawar 2:06.79   ....... 5¼ ........... Bordeaux Le Bouscat
6 of 16 11Nov24 TOU	 turf 240�0�  S  HCP 95 [ 4] M Meyer 60� $13 Poca Gen 2:30.50   ....... 4½ ........................... Toulouse
10� of 11 29Nov24 PAU awt 240�0�  S  HCP 19 [ 3] M Meyer 62.5 $8 Cocoon Quatre 2:30.60   ..... 11¼ ..................................Pau
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FRANCE MEETING WEDNESDAY, 05 FEB 2025

5 LOU MAN (FR) Trainer: Mme B Re-scandella Barrier: 15 Total: 37-4-8-1 Prize Money: $104,912
Jockey: A Crastus WT: 59 Good: 23-2-5-0 Track: 3-0-2-0

6yo al fonce fr g Fav: 3-1-1-0 58+kg: 3-2-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-1-0
Sire: Reliable Man (GER) Dam: Betty lou (GER) J+H: 3-0-1-0 Turf: 18-2-4-1 Soft/Heavy: 11-1-3-1 Last Win: 10/11/24 (87 Days)
Owner: A De Lanfranchi

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

2 of 16 18Aug24 DEA awt 180�0�  G  HCP 56 [ 14] A Crastus 51.5 $15 Kleora 1:58.50   ....... 1¼ ........................... Deauville
7 of 16 15Sep24 LON	 turf 20�0�0�  S  HCP 53 [ 15] M Guyon 57 $8.5 Noir 2:08.86   ....... 4¾ ................. ParisLongchamp
10� of 16 21Oct24 DEA awt 180�0�  G  HCP 51 [ 12] A Crastus 55 $9.5 Wild Pansy 1:58.57   .......... 4 ........................... Deauville
1 of 9 10Nov24 MSB	 turf 20�0�0�  S  HCP -- [ 6] C Pacaut 59.5 $-- Max Verst 2:09.07   .......... 1 .................. Marseille-Borely
7 of 16 15Jan25 CAG awt 20�0�0�  S  HCP 48 [ 5] A Crastus 58 $19 Alpage 1:58.18   .......... 2 .................. Cagnes-sur-Mer

6 GRAND BALCON (FR) Trainer: J Carayon Barrier: 4 Total: 30-4-3-9 Prize Money: $101,655
Jockey: T Bachelot WT: 58 Good: 19-2-3-7 Track: 5-1-0-2

6yo chestnut fr g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-1-2
Sire: Zarak Dam: Mazayyen (UK) J+H: 11-2-1-1 Turf: 17-2-0-6 Soft/Heavy: 11-2-0-2 Last Win: 22/11/24 (75 Days)
Owner: Baie Des Anges

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

14 of 16 09Jun24 LON	 turf 20�0�0�  G  HCP 34 [ 9] T Bachelot 57 $34 Morphewan 2:04.56   ..... 11¾ ................. ParisLongchamp
3 of 5 26Oct24 CHA	 turf 160�0�  H  HCP 64 [ 1] J Guilloux 59 $-- Dapango 1:47.36   .......... 3 ............................Chantilly
1 of 11 22Nov24 CHA awt 160�0�  G  HCP 45 [ 2] T Bachelot 58.5 $5.5 Bozzo 1:38.50   .........nk ............................Chantilly
2 of 7 17Dec24 MAS awt 20�0�0�  G  HCP 40� [ 2] T Bachelot 58 $5 Bay D’argent 2:04.13   .......... 3 ........................... Marseille
13 of 16 15Jan25 CAG awt 20�0�0�  S  HCP 28 [ 16] T Bachelot 57 $*6 Alpage 1:58.18   ....... 8¼ .................. Cagnes-sur-Mer

7 WUKHANN (FR) Trainer: J Parize Barrier: 8 Total: 25-4-2-2 Prize Money: $79,725
Jockey: M Grandin WT: 55.5 Good: 7-1-1-0 Track: 6-0-0-1

5yo noipan fr g Fav: 1-1-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Al Wukair (IRE) Dam: Hegemony (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 21-4-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 15-3-1-1 Last Win: 20/06/24 (230 Days)
Owner: R Frances

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

14 of 16 01Aug24 DEA	 turf 240�0�  G  HCP 44 [ 8] T Bachelot 57.5 $29 Presage Nocturne 2:43.28   ....... 7¾ ........................... Deauville
15 of 15 20Aug24 DEA	 turf 320�0�  G  HCP -- [ 15] A Crastus 57.5 $29 Woot City 3:39.12   ..... 47½ ........................... Deauville
8 of 10� 11Sep24 LYO	 turf 240�0�  S  HCP 53 [ 2] G Meury 60� $29 Let There Be Rock 2:45.75   ....... 7½ ........................Lyon-Parilly
7 of 16 20Jan25 CAG awt 220�0�  G  HCP 43 [ 16] M Eon 59.5 $19 Riyak 2:21.32   ....... 5¾ .................. Cagnes-sur-Mer
10� of 11 25Jan25 CAG	 turf 240�0�  S  HCP 36 [ 9] M Michel 58.5 $7.5 Morsan 2:43.78   ..... 16¾ .................. Cagnes-sur-Mer

8 GIRAFFE (FR) Trainer: P Cottier Barrier: 10� Total: 31-3-2-4 Prize Money: $81,937
Jockey: H Besnier WT: 55.5 Good: 14-2-1-2 Track: 6-1-0-0

5yo chestnut fr m Fav: 1-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Territories (IRE) Dam: Tout en finesse (IRE) J+H: 3-0-0-0 Turf: 20-3-2-4 Soft/Heavy: 14-1-1-2 Last Win: 07/02/24 (364 Days)
Owner: Gousserie Racing/herald

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

10� of 15 01Oct24 CHA awt 180�0�  S  HCP 49 [ 2] T Piccone 54.5 $9.5 Central Park West 1:55.89   ....... 3¾ ............................Chantilly
5 of 11 12Oct24 MAS awt 20�0�0�  S  HCP 96 [ 7] H Besnier 59.5 $-- Denia 2:08.55   ....... 3¼ ........................... Marseille
10� of 16 26Oct24 CHA	 turf 220�0�  H  HCP 34 [ 5] M Barzalona 57 $*7 Pleaseman 2:27.40   ..... 15½ ............................Chantilly
6 of 8 07Dec24 MAS awt 20�0�0�  S  HCP 38 [ 5] H Besnier 59.5 $9 Alpage 2:08.90   ....... 6½ ........................... Marseille
7 of 15 20Jan25 CAG awt 150�0�  S  HCP 29 [ 14] H Besnier 55.5 $23 Amedras 1:35.57   ....... 8¼ .................. Cagnes-sur-Mer

9 USER KINDLY Trainer: E Mikhalides Barrier: 12 Total: 47-4-7-2 Prize Money: $72,175
Jockey: A Madamet WT: 55.5 Good: 30-3-4-2 Track: 4-0-1-1

6yo b uk h Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-3-0-0
Sire: Golden Horn (UK) Dam: Round midnight (UK) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 20-1-4-1 Soft/Heavy: 12-0-3-0 Last Win: 16/12/24 (51 Days)
Owner: Mme B Castelli

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

5 of 16 21Oct24 DEA awt 180�0�  G  HCP 60� [ 6] C Demuro 58 $23 Eden 2:02.38   ....... 2¾ ........................... Deauville
2 of 11 10Nov24 MSB	 turf 160�0�  S  HCP 63 [ 2] M Grandin 59.5 $-- Living Nelson 1:47.87   ........ hd .................. Marseille-Borely
1 of 13 02Dec24 LLS awt 220�0�  G  HCP 60� [ 11] M Grandin 59.5 $7 Arturo 2:14.50   .........nk ...................... Lyon La Soie
1 of 10� 16Dec24 LLS awt 220�0�  G  HCP 51 [ 1] A Orani 53.5 $5 Zilya 2:11.80   .......... 5 ...................... Lyon La Soie
5 of 16 15Jan25 CAG awt 20�0�0�  S  HCP 41 [ 13] A Madamet 54.5 $12 Alpage 1:58.18   ....... 1½ .................. Cagnes-sur-Mer

10 MORSAN (IRE) Trainer: C Boutin Barrier: 11 Total: 78-13-10-6 Prize Money: $217,123
Jockey: H Boutin WT: 55 Good: 20-1-2-2 Track: 11-5-2-0

9yo bay ire g Fav: 5-1-2-0 54-56kg: 2-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-2-1-0
Sire: Rajsaman Dam: Racemate (UK) J+H: 27-5-5-3 Turf: 72-12-8-5 Soft/Heavy: 52-10-7-3 Last Win: 25/01/25 (11 Days)
Owner: Mme A Boutin

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

7 of 15 04Nov24 FTN	 turf 20�0�0�  S  HCP 72 [ 3] H Boutin 62.5 $*5 E Va Bin 2:05.43   ......... ¾ .....................Fontainebleau
2 of 15 14Nov24 FTN	 turf 20�0�0�  H  HCP 67 [ 7] H Boutin 58.5 $10 Irtych 2:05.00   ...... Lhd .....................Fontainebleau
4 of 8 22Nov24 CHA awt 260�0�  G  HCP 50� [ 3] H Boutin 62.5 $8.5 Mona Trezy 2:57.20   ....... 3¾ ............................Chantilly
2 of 16 20Jan25 CAG awt 220�0�  G  HCP 49 [ 13] H Boutin 55.5 $7.5 Riyak 2:21.32   ........ hd .................. Cagnes-sur-Mer
1 of 11 25Jan25 CAG	 turf 240�0�  S  HCP 57 [ 11] H Boutin 54.5 $*2.9 Athineos 2:43.78   .......... 4 .................. Cagnes-sur-Mer
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11 RIYAK (FR) Trainer: N Caullery Barrier: 16 Total: 50-5-6-5 Prize Money: $83,996
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 55 Good: 26-2-2-2 Track: 1-1-0-0

7yo roan fr g Fav: 5-2-0-2 54-56kg: 1-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-1
Sire: Rajsaman Dam: Skalya (FR) J+H: 3-1-0-1 Turf: 33-4-4-3 Soft/Heavy: 23-3-4-3 Last Win: 20/01/25 (16 Days)
Owner: P Drioton

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

1 of 8 11Oct24 COM	turf 20�0�0�  H  HCP 79 [ 4] Miss L Le Geay 65 $4 Sim Card 2:20.41   .......... 9 ........................ Compiegne
3 of 8 04Nov24 FTN	 turf 220�0�  S  HCP 67 [ 3] M Barzalona 60� $*3 Warelia 2:20.89   .......... 1 .....................Fontainebleau
4 of 15 14Nov24 FTN	 turf 20�0�0�  H  HCP 68 [ 6] M Guyon 59 $*4.5 Irtych 2:05.00   .......Lnk .....................Fontainebleau
3 of 8 22Nov24 CHA awt 260�0�  S  HCP 56 [ 4] M Guyon 63 $*3 Mona Trezy 2:57.20   .......... 2 ............................Chantilly
1 of 16 20Jan25 CAG awt 220�0�  S  HCP 50� [ 7] M Guyon 56 $*4.3 Morsan 2:21.32   ........ hd .................. Cagnes-sur-Mer

12 MONA TREZY (FR) Trainer: M Pitart Barrier: 9 Total: 21-2-4-1 Prize Money: $38,633
Jockey: B Marie WT: 55 Good: 8-1-0-0 Track: 4-0-0-0

5yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-2-0
Sire: It’s Gino (GER) Dam: Tudor court (IRE) J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 9-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-1-1 Last Win: 22/11/24 (75 Days)
Owner: M Sauret

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

4 of 5 18Oct24 LYO	 turf 240�0�  H  HCP 32 [ 5] M Cabal 54 $7 Zoom Chop 2:46.92   ....... 9½ ........................Lyon-Parilly
6 of 8 04Nov24 FTN	 turf 220�0�  S  HCP 59 [ 8] C Lecoeuvre 58.5 $23 Warelia 2:20.89   ....... 3¼ .....................Fontainebleau
1 of 8 22Nov24 CHA awt 260�0�  G  HCP 58 [ 7] E Puillet-roda 62 $15 Athineos 2:57.20   .......... 2 ............................Chantilly
15 of 16 12Dec24 CHA awt 320�0�  G  HCP -- [ 6] E Puillet-roda 57 $41 Chess 3:23.77   ..... 29¾ ............................Chantilly
10� of 11 18Jan25 CAG	 turf 320�0�  S  HCP -- [ 5] E Puillet-roda 60� $17 Barbadin 3:30.68   ........ 18 .................. Cagnes-sur-Mer

13 HENRY THE LION (FR) Trainer: J Reynier Barrier: 5 Total: 19-1-4-4 Prize Money: $51,036
Jockey: C Demuro WT: 55 Good: 7-1-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo chestnut fr g Fav: 5-0-3-1 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Saxon Warrior (JPN) Dam: Silver meadow (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 17-1-3-4 Soft/Heavy: 12-0-4-2 Last Win: 08/09/22 (881 Days)
Owner: E Ware

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

5 of 15 06Aug24 DEA	 turf 160�0�  G  HCP 53 [ 13] M Barzalona 56 $6 Crowdfunding 1:40.64   ....... 2¾ ........................... Deauville
2 of 16 17Aug24 DEA awt 180�0�  S  HCP 66 [ 13] M Barzalona 59 $*6.5 Future Fate 1:59.54   .......... 2 ........................... Deauville
14 of 15 01Oct24 CHA awt 180�0�  S  HCP 44 [ 12] M Barzalona 59 $*3.5 Vazir 1:56.01   ..... 10½ ............................Chantilly
3 of 13 30Oct24 MSB	 turf 180�0�  G  HCP -- [ 9] M Guyon 57.5 $-- Aixellence 1:59.76   ....... 2½ .................. Marseille-Borely
4 of 11 28Nov24 SDP	 turf 240�0�  G  HCP -- [ 8] V Seguy 59.5 $6.5 Zoom Chop 2:40.75   .......... 4 ..............Salon-De-Provence

14 VEULES (FR) Trainer: J Reynier Barrier: 3 Total: 13-2-2-3 Prize Money: $43,410
Jockey: A Orani WT: 54.5 Good: 6-0-1-1 Track: 2-1-1-0

6yo bay fr m Fav: 1-0-1-0 54-56kg: 5-1-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Postponed (IRE) Dam: Wiesenlerche (IRE) J+H: 3-1-1-0 Turf: 12-2-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 7-2-1-2 Last Win: 15/01/24 (387 Days)
Owner: G Augustin-Normand

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

3 of 11 20Dec23 DEA awt 240�0�  G  HCP 31 [ 10] C Guitraud 55.5 $6 Pieter De Hooch 2:42.38   ......... ½ ........................... Deauville
1 of 18 15Jan24 CAG	 turf 240�0�  S  HCP 62 [ 6] A Orani 54 $5 Kapani 2:43.01   .......... 8 .................. Cagnes-sur-Mer
2 of 15 21Feb24 CAG	 turf 240�0�  H  HCP 60� [ 4] A Orani 55 $*2.5 Sunfast 2:39.62   ......... ½ .................. Cagnes-sur-Mer
7 of 10� 14Oct24 STC	 turf 20�0�0�  H  HCP 27 [ 6] A Orani 54.5 $4 Drimys 2:26.72   ..... 13¼ ........................Saint-Cloud
6 of 11 28Nov24 SDP	 turf 240�0�  G  HCP -- [ 7] M Germain 59.5 $11 Zoom Chop 2:40.75   ....... 7½ ..............Salon-De-Provence

15 ONE POINT (FR) Trainer: D&p Prod’homme Barrier: 6 Total: 19-2-3-2 Prize Money: $50,708
Jockey: D Breux WT: 53 Good: 6-1-0-2 Track: 7-1-0-0

5yo bay fr m Fav: 1-1-0-0 52-54kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-1-0-0
Sire: Seabhac (USA) Dam: All is one (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 17-2-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 13-1-3-0 Last Win: 16/10/23 (478 Days)
Owner: V Swimberghe

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

4 of 16 29Jan24 CAG	 turf 220�0�  S  HCP 80� [ 1] S Ruis 55.5 $29 Magellan 2:19.43   .......... 3 .................. Cagnes-sur-Mer
4 of 15 21Feb24 CAG	 turf 240�0�  H  HCP 50� [ 1] S Ruis 53 $9 Sunfast 2:39.62   ....... 4¼ .................. Cagnes-sur-Mer
9 of 16 25Apr24 LON	 turf 220�0�  H  HCP 51 [ 12] S Ruis 56.5 $19 Looking At Me 2:18.15   .......... 3 ................. ParisLongchamp
9 of 13 16May24 LON	 turf 240�0�  H  HCP 80� [ 14] S Ruis 55.5 $13 Rika De La Vis 2:36.62   ....... 3¾ ................. ParisLongchamp
14 of 16 20Jan25 CAG awt 220�0�  S  HCP -- [ 12] T Piccone 57.5 $23 Riyak 2:21.32   ..... 28¾ .................. Cagnes-sur-Mer

16 NARCOS (FR) Trainer: Frau A Budka Barrier: 7 Total: 58-8-11-10 Prize Money: $208,164
Jockey: M Forest WT: 52.5 Good: 14-2-4-4 Track: 9-0-1-1

8yo bay fr h Fav: 5-1-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 12-2-1-2
Sire: Anodin (IRE) Dam: Hesperian (IRE) J+H: 14-2-2-4 Turf: 42-7-7-8 Soft/Heavy: 33-5-5-4 Last Win: 08/05/24 (273 Days)
Owner: M Varin

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

4 of 8 04Nov24 FTN	 turf 220�0�  S  HCP 55 [ 2] H Boutin 56.5 $11 Warelia 2:20.89   .......... 3 .....................Fontainebleau
3 of 15 14Nov24 FTN	 turf 20�0�0�  H  HCP 70� [ 2] J Claudic 60� $19 Irtych 2:05.00   .........nk .....................Fontainebleau
11 of 16 26Nov24 DEA awt 240�0�  S  HCP 36 [ 6] L Bails 59 $34 Hollywood Africans 2:38.55   ..... 10¾ ........................... Deauville
8 of 11 07Dec24 CHA awt 260�0�  S  HCP 8 [ 3] L Bails 56 $26 Pentaour 2:55.67   ........ 17 ............................Chantilly
6 of 13 27Jan25 CAG	 turf 220�0�  H  HCP 53 [ 11] G R Le Vaillant 66 $10 Rajmamaille 2:30.64   ..... 11¼ .................. Cagnes-sur-Mer
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R3 05 Feb 2025 | Cagnes-sur-Mer | DE L’ESTEREL MAIDEN STAKES
Distance: 2150m  

TURFPrizemoney: EUR23,000
9:30 PM

 Tab Form Name   WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 
 1 
 2 4
 3 63
 4 648
 5 3
 6 6
 7 
 8 

MUDHAWI
BIG SURPRISE (FR)
MILENA
BLANCHE SACREE (FR)
AZOTE (FR)
BAVARDE (FR)
BIRCH BLUE (FR)
MAKE YOU MINE (IRE)

58
58
58
58
58
58
56
56

1
4
5
7
3
8
6
2

N M L DUARTE  2.5 
M GRANDIN
B MARIE
H BESNIER
C LECOEUVRE
M GUYON
M VELON  1.5 
C DEMURO

MME I KOPLIKOVA
E MIKHALIDES
C TOLAINI
P COTTIER
M PITART
C FERLAND
L BAUDRON
M M S-LACAILLE

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F

UK
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
IRE

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

 0-0�-0-0
 1-0�-0-0
 2-0�-0-1
 3-0�-0-0
 1-0�-0-1
 1-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0

$0
$1,400
$1,983
$2,000
$2,000
$0
$0
$0

 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 1-0�-0-1
 1-0�-0-0
 1-0�-0-1
 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

1 MUDHAWI Trainer: Mme I Koplikova Barrier: 1 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: N M L Duarte (a2.5) WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Mohaather (UK) Dam: Chosen star (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Asma Alkamda

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................

2 BIG SURPRISE (FR) Trainer: E Mikhalides Barrier: 4 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $1,400
Jockey: M Grandin WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Chachnak Dam: Fernobia (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: B Giraudon

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
4 of 7 20Jan25 CAG awt 20�0�0�  S  HCP 7 [ 6] M Grandin 58 $12	 Pinatique	 2:08.45	 	  ....... 1¼ .................. Cagnes-sur-Mer

3 MILENA Trainer: C Tolaini Barrier: 5 Total: 2-0-0-1 Prize Money: $1,983
Jockey: B Marie WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-1

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Kendargent Dam: Perfect mood (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: M Haag

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
6 of 8 13Jan25 CAG	 turf 150�0�  H  HCP -- [ 8] T Piccone 58 $12 Isneauville 1:35.72   ........ 10 .................. Cagnes-sur-Mer
3 of 9 21Jan25 CAG	 turf 220�0�  S  HCP 91 [ 2] T Piccone 56.5 $5 Louis Deux 2:24.45   ...... Lhd .................. Cagnes-sur-Mer

4 BLANCHE SACREE (FR) Trainer: P Cottier Barrier: 7 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: $2,000
Jockey: H Besnier WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo al fon fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Anodin (IRE) Dam: Sacree nana (FR) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: M Delaunay / Ecurie Du Sud

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
6 of 10� 12Nov24 CHA awt 180�0�  S  HCP 34 [ 3] H Besnier 57 $15 Mandanaba 1:58.57   ..... 13¾ ............................Chantilly
4 of 14 28Nov24 SDP	 turf 20�0�0�  G  HCP -- [ 4] T Piccone 58 $5 Felina 2:11.21   ....... 6½ ..............Salon-De-Provence
8 of 8 18Jan25 CAG	 turf 220�0�  S  HCP -- [ 5] H Besnier 58 $6 Beautiful Mess 2:22.08   ..... 16¾ .................. Cagnes-sur-Mer
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5 AZOTE (FR) Trainer: M Pitart Barrier: 3 Total: 1-0-0-1 Prize Money: $2,000
Jockey: C Lecoeuvre WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-1

3yo chestnut fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Chemical Charge (IRE) Dam: Tres froide (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 1-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: A Maubon

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
3 of 8 18Jan25 CAG	 turf 220�0�  S  HCP -- [ 3] C Lecoeuvre 56 $17 Beautiful Mess 2:22.08   ....... 5½ .................. Cagnes-sur-Mer

6 BAVARDE (FR) Trainer: C Ferland Barrier: 8 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Kingman (UK) Dam: Muette (UK) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Wertheimer & Frere

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
6 of 7 20Jan25 CAG awt 20�0�0�  S  HCP 2 [ 2] M Guyon 58 $3	 Pinatique	 2:08.45	 	  ....... 3¼ .................. Cagnes-sur-Mer

7 BIRCH BLUE (FR) Trainer: L Baudron Barrier: 6 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: M Velon (a1.5) WT: 56 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay f. fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Birchwood (IRE) Dam: Soldieress (GER) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: L L Baudron

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................

8 MAKE YOU MINE (IRE) Trainer: M M S-lacaille Barrier: 2 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: C Demuro WT: 56 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Circus Maximus (IRE) Dam: Yakshini (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner:	Ecurie	Equus	Racing

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
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R4 05 Feb 2025 | Cagnes-sur-Mer | GRAND PRIX DES JEUNES JOCKEYS ET APPRENTIS HANDICAP
Distance: 2400m  

AWTPrizemoney: EUR17,000
10:05 PM

 Tab Form Name   WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

 1 424706
 2 385928
 3 211308
 4 780938
 5 077093
 6 040934
 7 807628
 8 722200
 9 006000
 10 0389
 11 093000
 12 582082

L’ARGENT (FR)
CAPABLE (FR)
LAGOONE CHOPE (FR)
PICNIC ROYAL (FR)
MISS ROAZHON
VOILA POURQUOI (FR)
MOUTRAKI (IRE)
WHATLINGTON (FR)
DREAM WUKAIR (FR)
SEVERIN (FR)
MAVALA (FR)
SANBER (FR)

60
60
59.5
59.5
59
58.5
58.5
57
57
57
54.5
54.5

12
2
11
5
1
10
8
7
6
9
4
3

G R LE VAILLANT  1.5 
L CARBONI
A MOSSE  1 

E PUILLET-RODA  1.5 
M BRUNELLI  1.5 
M FAVRIAUX  1.5 
C BANZ  2.5 
M CABAL  3.5 
N BAUDET  1.5 
L NOMIS  1.5 
M MORCEL  3.5 
G SIAS  1.5 

MRS G RARICK
MME L ROHN-PELVIN
F FORESI
J C SARAIS
J LERAS
J PARIZE
N PERRET
M PITART
ST RICHTER
F X WEISSMEIER
N PERRET
R COSTA-AGUILAR

5
8
6
9
8
8
7
5
5
4
8
5

G
M
M
G
M
G
G
M
M
G
M
G

FR
FR
FR
FR
UK
FR
IRE
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR

60
--
--
78
61
--
--
--
--
--
61
--

 19-0�-3-1
 49-6-4-4
 53-7-4-7
 68-7-13-12
 66-6-7-6
 56-4-8-8
 57-6-3-5
 7-0�-3-0
 21-2-1-1
 4-0�-0-1
 54-4-2-2
 37-1-7-4

$14,744
$76,232
$90,982
$156,925
$89,500
$111,674
$77,969
$10,796
$31,373
$1,435
$53,705
$44,982

 1-0�-0-0
 23-2-2-1
 7-0�-1-0
 25-1-6-4
 21-2-1-4
 12-1-1-2
 9-1-0-1
 3-0�-2-0
 5-1-0-0
 2-0�-0-1
 33-2-2-1
 11-1-2-1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

1 L’ARGENT (FR) Trainer: Mrs G Rarick Barrier: 12 Total: 19-0-3-1 Prize Money: $14,744
Jockey: G R Le Vaillant (a1.5) WT: 60� Good: 16-0-3-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo grey fr g Fav: 2-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Roaring Lion (USA) Dam: Lady frances (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 11-0-3-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: R Straus/mme K F Minton/jp Morel

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

2 of 14 12Sep24 NCS awt 160�0�  G  HCP 61 [ 5] F Larson 60� $4.5 Game Management 1:40.35   ...... Lhd ......... just denied close home
4 of 10� 06Nov24 AMI	 turf 160�0�  H  HCP 31 [ 8] A Duporte 58 $4 Piantarella 1:55.96   ....... 5½ ............................. Amiens
7 of 10� 22Nov24 CHA awt 160�0�  G  HCP 44 [ 8] A Duporte 54.5 $8 Black Lives Matter 1:37.65   ....... 2¾ ............................Chantilly
10� of 16 26Dec24 CHA awt 180�0�  S  HCP 39 [ 5] H Boutin 57.5 $15 Brave Shiina 1:57.49   ....... 6½ ............................Chantilly
6 of 12 21Jan25 CAG awt 20�0�0�  S  HCP 36 [ 12] M Michel 58 $15 Campelo 2:00.65   ..... 10½ .................. Cagnes-sur-Mer

2 CAPABLE (FR) Trainer: Mme L Rohn-pelvin Barrier: 2 Total: 49-6-4-4 Prize Money: $76,232
Jockey: L Carboni WT: 60� Good: 25-3-1-1 Track: 2-0-0-0

8yo chestnut fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 23-2-2-1
Sire: Toronado (IRE) Dam: Blast echo (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 23-3-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-2-0 Last Win: 30/09/22 (859 Days)
Owner: Mme Ll Rohn-pelvin

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

8 of 10� 23Mar24 MAS awt 260�0�  G  HCP 30� [ 10] M Grandin 57.5 $7 Interstella 2:47.37   ....... 6¾ ........................... Marseille
5 of 10� 05Apr24 MAS awt 260�0�  G  HCP 39 [ 3] G Millet 58 $-- Tchakova 2:48.39   ....... 3¾ ........................... Marseille
9 of 12 25Oct24 LLS awt 240�0�  G  HCP 17 [ 3] L Honorat 54.5 $34 Glacier Peak 2:32.98   ..... 10¼ ...................... Lyon La Soie
2 of 13 04Nov24 LLS awt 240�0�  G  HCP 49 [ 2] G Millet 60� $12 Exhit 2:34.19   ...... Lhd ...................... Lyon La Soie
8 of 12 09Jan25 LLS awt 240�0�  S  HCP -- [ 12] A Orani 57 $-- Timballina 2:35.00   .......... 7 ...................... Lyon La Soie

3 LAGOONE CHOPE (FR) Trainer: F Foresi Barrier: 11 Total: 53-7-4-7 Prize Money: $90,982
Jockey: A Mosse (a1.0�) WT: 59.5 Good: 25-3-2-4 Track: 9-0-0-1

6yo chestnut fr m Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-0-1-0
Sire: Shamalgan Dam: Lamchope (FR) J+H: 2-0-0-1 AWT: 11-0-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 22-2-2-3 Last Win: 23/09/24 (135 Days)
Owner: Mme C Weiss

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

1 of 10� 26Aug24 MLN	 turf 220�0�  G  HCP 49 [ 7] M Waldhauser 55 $*2.9 Wings Of Fire 2:26.00   ......... ¾ .............................Moulins
1 of 15 23Sep24 VIC	 turf 20�0�0�  S  HCP 53 [ 4] M Waldhauser 54 $7 Living Nelson 2:10.17   ........ hd ................................Vichy
3 of 10� 22Oct24 MSB	 turf 260�0�  H  HCP 46 [ 9] M Waldhauser 56 $-- Mozart Des Brieres 2:54.21   .......... 4 .................. Marseille-Borely
12 of 17 11Nov24 TOU	 turf 240�0�  S  HCP 34 [ 4] M Waldhauser 59 $9 Cocoa 2:32.60   ..... 14½ ........................... Toulouse
8 of 15 20Jan25 CAG awt 220�0�  S  HCP 13 [ 5] M Michel 56 $17 Eastern Star 2:21.01   ..... 10¼ .................. Cagnes-sur-Mer

4 PICNIC ROYAL (FR) Trainer: J C Sarais Barrier: 5 Total: 68-7-13-12 Prize Money: $156,925
Jockey: E Puillet-roda (a1.5) WT: 59.5 Good: 35-5-7-7 Track: 4-0-1-0

9yo bay fr g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 25-1-6-4
Sire: Penny’s Picnic (IRE) Dam: Akazie (GER) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 9-0-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 33-2-6-5 Last Win: 15/09/22 (874 Days)
Owner: D Ortu

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

8 of 8 20Jul24 VIC	 turf 240�0�  G  HCP 31 [ 1] M Barzalona 59.5 $*3.3 Detesnouvelles 2:37.92   ..... 15¼ ................................Vichy
98 of 13 19Nov24 MAS awt 20�0�0�  G  HCP -- [ 8] H Besnier 60� $-- Sekku 2:08.72   ........ 50 ........................... Marseille
9 of 12 28Nov24 SDP	 turf 240�0�  G  HCP -- [ 3] A Crastus 60� $13 Rimbault 2:41.93   ....... 6½ ..............Salon-De-Provence
3 of 12 02Jan25 MAS awt 20�0�0�  G  HCP 42 [ 4] G Legras 59 $15 Selket 2:07.78   .......... 3 ........................... Marseille
8 of 13 18Jan25 CAG awt 20�0�0�  S  HCP -- [ 12] A Crastus 55.5 $15 Elauneil 2:02.37   .......... 6 .................. Cagnes-sur-Mer
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5 MISS ROAZHON Trainer: J Leras Barrier: 1 Total: 66-6-7-6 Prize Money: $89,500
Jockey: M Brunelli (a1.5) WT: 59 Good: 32-2-4-3 Track: 6-0-1-0

8yo bay uk m Fav: 2-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 21-2-1-4
Sire: Outstrip (UK) Dam: Roxy hart (UK) J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 11-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 31-3-3-2 Last Win: 03/08/22 (917 Days)
Owner: J Leras

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

7 of 10� 22Oct24 MSB	 turf 260�0�  H  HCP 30� [ 10] A Crastus 58.5 $-- She’s All 2:59.93   ....... 6½ .................. Marseille-Borely
7 of 13 04Nov24 LLS awt 240�0�  S  HCP 30� [ 13] A Crastus 57.5 $19 Exhit 2:34.19   ....... 5¼ ...................... Lyon La Soie
10� of 12 28Nov24 SDP	 turf 240�0�  G  HCP -- [ 12] M Brunelli 59 $23 Rimbault 2:41.93   ....... 8½ ..............Salon-De-Provence
9 of 13 07Dec24 MAS awt 260�0�  S  HCP 32 [ 6] H Besnier 56.5 $34 Dream Of Emeraude 2:52.57   ....... 5¾ ........................... Marseille
3 of 15 16Dec24 LLS awt 240�0�  S  HCP 40� [ 3] Eddy Hardouin 59.5 $17 Rio Grande 2:34.60   ....... 2½ ...................... Lyon La Soie

6 VOILA POURQUOI (FR) Trainer: J Parize Barrier: 10� Total: 56-4-8-8 Prize Money: $111,674
Jockey: M Favriaux (a1.5) WT: 58.5 Good: 19-0-1-3 Track: 11-3-2-1

8yo bay fr g Fav: 2-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 12-1-1-2
Sire: Sri Putra (UK) Dam: Dix neuf six (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 7-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 34-4-7-5 Last Win: 22/02/23 (714 Days)
Owner: B Pizzorni/m Putrino/y Fouin

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

4 of 6 12Aug24 CLA	 turf 240�0�  G  HCP 38 [ 4] P Remoue 59 $-- Lalou 2:38.60   ....... 6¼ ..................... Clairefontaine
10� of 10� 26Aug24 AGT	 turf 280�0�  S  HCP 53 [ 3] L Poggionovo 60� $*3.5 Um Elnadim 3:17.70   ....... 6¼ ........................... Argentan
9 of 9 09Sep24 STC	 turf 30�0�0�  H  HCP 18 [ 1] T Bachelot 56.5 $12 Lucio Vero 3:36.48   ..... 19¼ ........................Saint-Cloud
3 of 13 02Jan25 MAS awt 260�0�  G  HCP 45 [ 6] H Besnier 60� $15 Matgiwell 2:55.24   .........nk ........................... Marseille
4 of 15 25Jan25 CAG	 turf 240�0�  S  HCP 49 [ 3] H Besnier 56.5 $7.5 Soul Of Freedom 2:44.20   .......... 4 .................. Cagnes-sur-Mer

7 MOUTRAKI (IRE) Trainer: N Perret Barrier: 8 Total: 57-6-3-5 Prize Money: $77,969
Jockey: C Banz (a2.5) WT: 58.5 Good: 34-5-0-4 Track: 2-0-0-0

7yo bay ire g Fav: 2-1-0-0 56-58kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-1-0-1
Sire: Alhebayeb (IRE) Dam: Xerxes (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 9-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 20-1-2-1 Last Win: 27/05/24 (254 Days)
Owner: E D’ Angelo

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

11 of 15 16Sep24 MSB	 turf 260�0�  G  HCP 17 [ 13] M Morcel 57.5 $-- She’s All 2:43.12   ..... 16¼ .................. Marseille-Borely
7 of 9 30Sep24 SDP	 turf 240�0�  S  HCP 27 [ 2] G Legras 57 $10 Follow You 2:36.00   ..... 12½ ..............Salon-De-Provence
6 of 10� 22Oct24 MSB	 turf 260�0�  H  HCP 42 [ 7] A Orani 56.5 $-- Mozart Des Brieres 2:54.21   ....... 6½ .................. Marseille-Borely
2 of 5 10Nov24 MSB	 turf 260�0�  S  HCP -- [ 1] B Weber 69 $-- Docteur Tournesol 2:55.82   ....... 2½ .................. Marseille-Borely
8 of 12 28Nov24 SDP	 turf 240�0�  G  HCP -- [ 4] T Trullier 59 $8 Rimbault 2:41.93   ....... 5½ ..............Salon-De-Provence

8 WHATLINGTON (FR) Trainer: M Pitart Barrier: 7 Total: 7-0-3-0 Prize Money: $10,796
Jockey: M Cabal (a3.5) WT: 57 Good: 4-0-2-0 Track: 3-0-1-0

5yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-2-0
Sire: Myboycharlie (IRE) Dam: White light (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 4-0-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Jf Anthore

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

2 of 16 16Dec23 DEA awt 240�0�  G  HCP -- [ 6] B Marie 57.5 $9 Belle 2:39.96   .........nk ........................... Deauville
2 of 13 13Jan24 CHA awt 260�0�  G  HCP 32 [ 2] A Madamet 59.5 $5.5 Phoenix Chop 2:55.92   .......... 1 ............................Chantilly
2 of 14 01Feb24 CAG	 turf 240�0�  S  HCP 38 [ 14] A Madamet 57.5 $5.5 Torinobello 2:51.50   .........nk .................. Cagnes-sur-Mer
10� of 13 18Jan25 CAG awt 20�0�0�  G  HCP -- [ 4] A Madamet 59.5 $8.5 Moudir 2:01.45   ..... 12½ .................. Cagnes-sur-Mer
14 of 15 25Jan25 CAG	 turf 240�0�  S  HCP 20� [ 12] A Madamet 56 $11 Soul Of Freedom 2:44.20   ..... 19½ .................. Cagnes-sur-Mer

9 DREAM WUKAIR (FR) Trainer: St Richter Barrier: 6 Total: 21-2-1-1 Prize Money: $31,373
Jockey: N Baudet (a1.5) WT: 57 Good: 5-0-1-1 Track: 6-0-1-0

5yo bay fr m Fav: 1-1-0-0 54-56kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-0-0
Sire: Al Wukair (IRE) Dam: Stay in paris (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 6-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 15-2-0-0 Last Win: 01/10/23 (493 Days)
Owner: T Jander

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

16 of 16 24Jun24 LYO	 turf 20�0�0�  S  HCP 12 [ 4] D Provost 56.5 $51 Bobbymurphy 2:14.95   ..... 20½ ........................Lyon-Parilly
6 of 7 02Aug24 VIT	 turf 20�0�0�  S  HCP 33 [ 1] S Vogt 56.5 $9 Morcote 2:24.91   ....... 8½ ................................ Vittel
12 of 14 16Dec24 LLS awt 240�0�  S  HCP 25 [ 7] L Carboni 58 $34 Que Vendra 2:37.60   ....... 8¼ ...................... Lyon La Soie
10� of 12 06Jan25 LLS awt 220�0�  S  HCP 14 [ 12] L Carboni 55 $51 Brave Shiina 2:14.80   ..... 14¼ ...................... Lyon La Soie
11 of 15 20Jan25 CAG awt 220�0�  S  HCP -- [ 13] T Bachelot 55.5 $34 Eastern Star 2:21.01   ..... 16¾ .................. Cagnes-sur-Mer

10 SEVERIN (FR) Trainer: F X Weissmeier Barrier: 9 Total: 4-0-0-1 Prize Money: $1,435
Jockey: L Nomis (a1.5) WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Waldpark (GER) Dam: Sadira (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Stall Adriana

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
10� of 12 06Oct24 STB	 turf 20�0�0�  S  HCP 29 [ 13] E Weissmeier 56 $29 Never Give In 2:24.53   ........ 16 .........................Strasbourg
3 of 14 27Oct24 NCY	 turf 250�0�  H  HCP -- [  ] E Ruth Weissmeier 59.5 $-- It’s Eagle -- --- --   ........ 11 ...............................Nancy
8 of 12 16Dec24 LLS awt 240�0�  S  HCP 17 [ 3] E Weissmeier 56 $21 Sinbould 2:34.80   ........ 12 ...................... Lyon La Soie
9 of 12 21Jan25 CAG awt 20�0�0�  S  HCP 19 [ 9] E Weissmeier 56.5 $41 Campelo 2:00.65   ..... 16¼ .................. Cagnes-sur-Mer
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11 MAVALA (FR) Trainer: N Perret Barrier: 4 Total: 54-4-2-2 Prize Money: $53,705
Jockey: M Morcel (a3.5) WT: 54.5 Good: 20-1-0-1 Track: 5-0-0-0

8yo bay f. fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 50�-52kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 33-2-2-1
Sire: Zanzibari (USA) Dam: Melivea (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 8-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 30-3-2-1 Last Win: 28/10/23 (466 Days)
Owner: N N Perret

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

9 of 11 14Jul24 AIX	 turf 240�0�  G  HCP -- [ 2] G Millet 59.5 $10 Jonh For Always 2:47.70   ..... 12¾ ..................... Aix-Les-Bains
3 of 13 07Dec24 MAS awt 260�0�  G  HCP 31 [ 11] C Pacaut 59.5 $29 Dream Angel 2:50.42   .......... 2 ........................... Marseille
14 of 15 16Dec24 LLS awt 240�0�  G  HCP -- [ 2] C Pacaut 56 $17 Rio Grande 2:34.60   ..... 23½ ...................... Lyon La Soie
12 of 13 02Jan25 MAS awt 260�0�  G  HCP 30� [ 5] M Morcel 57 $17 Matgiwell 2:55.24   ....... 3¼ ........................... Marseille
13 of 15 25Jan25 CAG	 turf 240�0�  S  HCP 18 [ 14] G Legras 53 $34 Soul Of Freedom 2:44.20   ..... 17½ .................. Cagnes-sur-Mer

12 SANBER (FR) Trainer: R Costa-aguilar Barrier: 3 Total: 37-1-7-4 Prize Money: $44,982
Jockey: G Sias (a1.5) WT: 54.5 Good: 19-0-3-4 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo bay fr g Fav: 1-1-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 11-1-2-1
Sire: Elvstroem (AUS) Dam: Healing dream (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 10-0-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 10-1-3-0 Last Win: 02/06/23 (614 Days)
Owner: R Costa-aguilar

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

8 of 0� 28Jul24 SSB	 turf 20�0�0�  G  HCP -- [ 9] V Janacek 62 $-- Sofunny -- --- --   ..... 20¾ .................... San Sebastian
2 of 6 18Aug24 SSB	 turf 20�0�0�  H  HCP 63 [ 3] J L Borrego 60� $-- Vita Bareliere 2:16.78   ....... 3¼ .................... San Sebastian
15 of 16 12Oct24 LAZ	 turf 220�0�  G  HCP -- [ 8] J L Borrego 58 $-- Sofunny 2:29.46   ........ 50 .............................. Madrid
8 of 13 07Dec24 MAS awt 260�0�  S  HCP 22 [ 2] M Germain 59.5 $17 Dream Angel 2:50.42   ....... 5¼ ........................... Marseille
2 of 13 02Jan25 MAS awt 260�0�  S  HCP 36 [ 11] G Legras 56 $34 Matgiwell 2:55.24   ...... Lhd ........................... Marseille
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R5 05 Feb 2025 | Cagnes-sur-Mer | MARILDO HANDICAP
Distance: 3200m  

TURFPrizemoney: EUR25,000
10:40 PM

 Tab Form Name   WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

 1 715067
 2 561497
 3 336116
 4 507342
 5 585461
 6 180007
 7 077383
 8 200076
 9 043304

SUPER QUARTZ (FR)
INTERSTELLA (GER)
SITJAR (FR)
TURANIA (FR)
BARBADIN
ALGECIRAS (FR)
AUEN ADVENTURE (GER)
AVERNES (IRE)
SAINT LANGIS (FR)

61
59
58.5
58
55
53
52
51.5
51

2
5
3
8
6
1
9
4
7

M BRUNELLI  2.5 
A CRASTUS
M GUYON
S PASQUIER
C DEMURO
M FAVRIAUX  1.5 
A MOLINS
D BREUX
EDDY HARDOUIN

M M S-LACAILLE
M M S-LACAILLE
E GRALL
N CAULLERY
D&P PROD’HOMME
J PARIZE
J PARIZE
M M S-LACAILLE
MME B RE-SCANDELLA

6
7
5
10
8
6
9
7
7

G
M
G
G
G
M
G
M
G

FR
GER
FR
FR
UK
FR
GER
IRE
FR

--
--
--
64
58
--
54
--
--

 35-7-8-3
 37-8-1-3
 7-2-0-3
 50-5-8-5
 73-7-8-7
 31-4-3-6
 69-4-8-9
 29-2-1-2
 33-2-3-7

$156,092
$85,451
$20,522
$115,886
$168,760
$31,199
$114,188
$49,267
$119,374

 1-0�-0-1
 1-0�-0-0
 3-0�-0-2
 7-2-2-3
 17-5-2-1
 0-0�-0-0
 13-1-3-2
 1-0�-0-0
 4-0�-1-2

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

1 SUPER QUARTZ (FR) Trainer: M M S-lacaille Barrier: 2 Total: 35-7-8-3 Prize Money: $156,092
Jockey: M Brunelli (a2.5) WT: 61 Good: 17-3-5-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo grey fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-2-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Kendargent Dam: Ushuaia quatz (FR) J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 24-4-6-1 Soft/Heavy: 13-2-2-1 Last Win: 04/05/24 (277 Days)
Owner: R Capozzi/mme M Blanc

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

1 of 13 04May24 AUT	 turf 360�0�  H  HCP 10�5 [  ] K Nabet 71.5 $9 Athena Du Luy 4:27.34   ....... 1¾ .............................. Auteuil
5 of 12 28May24 AUT	 turf 360�0�  S  HCP 111 [  ] K Nabet 72.5 $12 Mamix’s Passion 4:15.29   .......... 8 .............................. Auteuil
15 of 18 03Oct24 COM	turf 360�0�  H  HCP -- [  ] K Nabet 72 $-- Le Roi David 4:09.93   ........ 26 ........................ Compiegne
6 of 9 02Nov24 COM	turf 360�0�  H  HCP 97 [  ] T Beaurain 68 $23 Zarakhan 4:19.80   ....... 7¾ ........................ Compiegne
7 of 16 30Nov24 AUT	 turf 360�0�  H  HCP -- [  ] G Re 73 $26 Lou Fast 4:30.61   ..... 13½ .............................. Auteuil

2 INTERSTELLA (GER) Trainer: M M S-lacaille Barrier: 5 Total: 37-8-1-3 Prize Money: $85,451
Jockey: A Crastus WT: 59 Good: 17-4-1-2 Track: 7-3-0-0

7yo bay ger m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Nutan (IRE) Dam: Invisible flash (UK) J+H: 4-2-1-0 Turf: 20-4-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 16-4-0-1 Last Win: 10/12/24 (57 Days)
Owner: Ecurie Joya Racing Sas

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

6 of 11 28Nov24 SDP	 turf 240�0�  G  HCP -- [ 5] M Brunelli 58.5 $19 Zoom Chop 2:40.75   ....... 7½ ..............Salon-De-Provence
1 of 6 10Dec24 MAS awt 260�0�  G  HCP 46 [ 3] M Brunelli 57.5 $6.5 Sakurachan 2:48.91   ....... 2½ ........................... Marseille
4 of 8 17Dec24 MAS awt 260�0�  G  HCP 33 [ 8] M Brunelli 57.5 $3.8 Vadirum 2:43.77   .......... 5 ........................... Marseille
9 of 12 02Jan25 MAS awt 260�0�  G  HCP -- [ 14] N M L Duarte 62 $11 Boogie 2:46.60   ........ 24 ........................... Marseille
7 of 11 18Jan25 CAG	 turf 320�0�  S  HCP -- [ 7] A Crastus 59.5 $19 Barbadin 3:30.68   .......... 8 .................. Cagnes-sur-Mer

3 SITJAR (FR) Trainer: E Grall Barrier: 3 Total: 7-2-0-3 Prize Money: $20,522
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 58.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo bay fr g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-2-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-2
Sire: Zarak Dam: Singuna (GER) J+H: 2-0-0-1 Turf: 6-2-0-3 Soft/Heavy: 7-2-0-3 Last Win: 24/11/24 (73 Days)
Owner: Haras De La Tuilerie

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

3 of 15 06Jun24 LON	 turf 280�0�  S  HCP 64 [ 13] M Guyon 59 $10 Step Morning 2:59.85   ....... 1½ ................. ParisLongchamp
6 of 9 20Oct24 LON	 turf 30�0�0�  H  HCP 52 [ 5] M Guyon 58 $*3.3 York Town 3:47.42   ....... 2½ ................. ParisLongchamp
1 of 10� 03Nov24 CHO	 turf 30�0�0�  H  HCP 61 [ 10] A Bernard 58.5 $4 King Motif 3:35.38   ....... 1½ ...............................Cholet
1 of 12 24Nov24 TOU	 turf 30�0�0�  S  HCP 68 [ 5] A Bernard 58 $3.3 Mozart Des Brieres 3:24.90   ......... ¾ ........................... Toulouse
6 of 16 12Dec24 CHA awt 320�0�  S  HCP 38 [ 3] A Bernard 55.5 $7 Chess 3:23.77   ....... 5¾ ............................Chantilly

4 TURANIA (FR) Trainer: N Caullery Barrier: 8 Total: 50-5-8-5 Prize Money: $115,886
Jockey: S Pasquier WT: 58 Good: 22-1-1-4 Track: 11-3-3-1

10�yo bay fr g Fav: 3-2-1-0 58+kg: 1-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-2-2-3
Sire: Air Chief Marshal (IRE) Dam: Montoria (FR) J+H: 2-0-1-1 Turf: 38-5-6-3 Soft/Heavy: 23-4-4-1 Last Win: 26/02/24 (345 Days)
Owner: J Caullery

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

14 of 14 20Oct24 LON	 turf 30�0�0�  H  HCP -- [ 1] M Guyon 55.5 $19 Lucio Vero 3:38.72   ........ 50 ................. ParisLongchamp
7 of 11 23Nov24 CHA awt 30�0�0�  G  HCP 20� [ 1] M Guyon 57 $11 Black Hawk 3:13.46   ....... 9¼ ............................Chantilly
3 of 16 12Dec24 CHA awt 320�0�  G  HCP 47 [	10]	 S	Pasquier	 55 $21 Chess 3:23.77   ....... 1½ ............................Chantilly
4 of 10� 04Jan25 DEA awt 340�0�  G  HCP 51 [ 4] P Bazire 56 $7.5 Black Hawk 3:36.52   ....... 1½ ........................... Deauville
2 of 11 18Jan25 CAG	 turf 320�0�  S  HCP -- [	 9]	 S	Pasquier	 58 $*4 Barbadin 3:30.68   ......... ½ .................. Cagnes-sur-Mer
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5 BARBADIN Trainer: D&p Prod’homme Barrier: 6 Total: 73-7-8-7 Prize Money: $168,760
Jockey: C Demuro WT: 55 Good: 22-4-1-1 Track: 16-5-2-2

8yo chestnut uk g Fav: 6-1-2-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 17-5-2-1
Sire: Anodin (IRE) Dam: Barbayam (UK) J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 58-7-8-4 Soft/Heavy: 36-3-7-3 Last Win: 18/01/25 (18 Days)
Owner: Ascot Club

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

8 of 15 04Oct24 STC	 turf 280�0�  S  HCP 43 [ 11] H Journiac 58.5 $8.5 Lucio Vero 3:14.53   ..... 11¼ ........................Saint-Cloud
5 of 9 20Oct24 LON	 turf 30�0�0�  H  HCP 53 [	 9]	 S	Pasquier	 58 $11 York Town 3:47.42   ....... 2¼ ................. ParisLongchamp
4 of 13 28Oct24 CHA	 turf 320�0�  S  HCP 65 [	 5]	 S	Pasquier	 58.5 $11 Klassic Precieux 3:30.33   ....... 1¼ ............................Chantilly
6 of 17 12Dec24 CHA awt 320�0�  G  HCP 40� [	13]	 S	Pasquier	 55.5 $8.5 La Templiere 3:29.65   ....... 1½ ............................Chantilly
1 of 11 18Jan25 CAG	 turf 320�0�  S  HCP -- [ 8] C Demuro 52.5 $*4 Turania 3:30.68   ......... ½ .................. Cagnes-sur-Mer

6 ALGECIRAS (FR) Trainer: J Parize Barrier: 1 Total: 31-4-3-6 Prize Money: $31,199
Jockey: M Favriaux (a1.5) WT: 53 Good: 11-2-1-2 Track: 2-0-0-0

6yo bay f. fr m Fav: 1-0-0-0 50�-52kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Kamsin (GER) Dam: Argannza (GER) J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 15-3-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-0-0 Last Win: 29/09/24 (129 Days)
Owner: S Molks

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

8 of 12 22Oct24 NCY	 turf 240�0�  H  HCP 34 [ 6] N M L Duarte 60� $12 Sea Gardens 2:48.42   ..... 11¼ ...............................Nancy
13 of 16 11Nov24 STB	 turf 240�0�  S  HCP 11 [ 10] M Favriaux 58 $21 Red Nureyev 2:38.22   ..... 21½ .........................Strasbourg
11 of 16 26Nov24 DEA awt 240�0�  S  HCP 40� [ 4] T Trullier 58.5 $23 Qualiand 2:39.87   .......... 5 ........................... Deauville
14 of 15 20Jan25 CAG awt 220�0�  S  HCP -- [ 8] A Madamet 60� $29 Eastern Star 2:21.01   ..... 23¼ .................. Cagnes-sur-Mer
7 of 13 27Jan25 CAG	 turf 220�0�  H  HCP 37 [ 10] N M L Duarte 62 $34 Rajmamaille 2:30.64   ..... 14¾ .................. Cagnes-sur-Mer

7 AUEN ADVENTURE (GER) Trainer: J Parize Barrier: 9 Total: 69-4-8-9 Prize Money: $114,188
Jockey: A Molins WT: 52 Good: 24-2-4-2 Track: 15-1-4-2

9yo bay ger g Fav: 1-0-0-0 52-54kg: 1-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 13-1-3-2
Sire: Poseidon Adventure (GER) Dam: Auenprincess (GER) J+H: 24-2-3-3 Turf: 65-4-8-9 Soft/Heavy: 40-2-4-7 Last Win: 19/01/23 (748 Days)
Owner: C Foeller

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

7 of 13 01Aug24 DEA	 turf 240�0�  G  HCP 54 [ 2] A Molins 55 $41 Combermere 2:42.97   ....... 3¼ ........................... Deauville
7 of 9 20Aug24 DEA	 turf 320�0�  G  HCP 56 [ 10] M Guyon 55.5 $19 Annabel’s Ghost 3:44.54   ....... 4¼ ........................... Deauville
3 of 13 08Sep24 STB	 turf 30�0�0�  S  HCP 52 [ 10] H Besnier 58.5 $13 Sciliar 3:30.71   ....... 2½ .........................Strasbourg
8 of 8 23Nov24 CHA awt 30�0�0�  G  HCP -- [ 8] Eddy Hardouin 60� $15 Rockmar 3:15.97   ..... 43½ ............................Chantilly
3 of 11 18Jan25 CAG	 turf 320�0�  S  HCP -- [ 10] A Molins 52 $15 Barbadin 3:30.68   ......... ½ .................. Cagnes-sur-Mer

8 AVERNES (IRE) Trainer: M M S-lacaille Barrier: 4 Total: 29-2-1-2 Prize Money: $49,267
Jockey: D Breux WT: 51.5 Good: 12-2-0-0 Track: 5-0-1-2

7yo bay ire m Fav: 0-0-0-0 50�-52kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Intello (GER) Dam: Annouville (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 22-2-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 13-0-1-2 Last Win: 31/07/22 (920 Days)
Owner: Ecurie Joya Racing Sas

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

98 of 12 06Jan23 CAG	 turf 40�0�0�  S  HCP -- [  ] C Lefebvre 68 $-- Peace Garden 4:51.28   ..... 42¼ .................. Cagnes-sur-Mer
98 of 17 25Jan23 PAU	 turf 380�0�  H  HCP -- [  ] K Nabet 70�.5 $-- New President 4:38.40   ..... 18¾ ..................................Pau
10� of 11 28Nov24 SDP	 turf 240�0�  G  HCP -- [ 3] A Guilloteau 54.5 $34 Zoom Chop 2:40.75   ..... 30¾ ..............Salon-De-Provence
7 of 8 17Dec24 MAS awt 260�0�  G  HCP -- [ 6] A Guilloteau 51.5 $67 Vadirum 2:43.77   ........ 31 ........................... Marseille
6 of 11 18Jan25 CAG	 turf 320�0�  S  HCP -- [ 3] D Breux 52 $41 Barbadin 3:30.68   .......... 6 .................. Cagnes-sur-Mer

9 SAINT LANGIS (FR) Trainer: Mme B Re-scandella Barrier: 7 Total: 33-2-3-7 Prize Money: $119,374
Jockey: Eddy Hardouin WT: 51 Good: 4-0-1-0 Track: 4-0-1-1

7yo bay fr g Fav: 4-0-1-2 50�-52kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-1-2
Sire: Sidestep (AUS) Dam: Super lina (FR) J+H: 8-0-2-1 Turf: 21-0-3-6 Soft/Heavy: 17-0-2-6 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme B Re-Scandella

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

4 of 11 12Aug24 CLA	 turf 340�0�  G  HCP 44 [ 5] I Mendizabal 58.5 $10 Jewel De Cerisy 3:43.90   ....... 4¾ ..................... Clairefontaine
3 of 11 24Sep24 VIC	 turf 30�0�0�  S  HCP 43 [ 10] C Demuro 60� $*3.5 Zilcover 3:16.02   .......... 6 ................................Vichy
3 of 9 20Oct24 LON	 turf 30�0�0�  H  HCP 47 [ 2] C Demuro 55.5 $7.5 York Town 3:47.42   ....... 1¾ ................. ParisLongchamp
11 of 17 14Nov24 FTN	 turf 30�0�0�  H  HCP 37 [ 5] Eddy Hardouin 60� $7 Fatalisme 3:11.88   ..... 12½ .....................Fontainebleau
4 of 11 18Jan25 CAG	 turf 320�0�  S  HCP -- [ 1] Eddy Hardouin 51 $5.5 Barbadin 3:30.68   ......... ½ .................. Cagnes-sur-Mer


